CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: March 10, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0310- SOD323148WSST4
DATE Mar. 10, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SOD323: SMD Small Signal Fast Switching diodes, 2 pads, SOD-323 series code
2) 148WS: Type Code for original part number 1N4148WS
3) S: Package code, Tape/reel, 3000pcs/reel.
4) T4: Marking code for “T4” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE
SOD323SS380S6D SOD3231SS355SA SOD323AS16HSA6 SOD323AS316SA6 SOD323V19WSSA8
SOD323AS20HSJR SOD323AS21HSJS SOD323V20WSST2 SOD323V21WSST3 SOD323148WSST4
SOD323448WSST5 SOD323V16WSST6
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES SOD323 SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  SOD323148WSST4
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SOD-323
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Unit
(inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.028 0.70
B 0.028 0.70
C 0.085 2.15
D 0.071 1.80
E 0.112 2.85
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES SOD323 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD323148WSST4
Marking: T4
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING AT 25 °C
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Repetitive peak reverse voltage V RRM 100 Volts
RMS voltage V RMS 75 Volts
Reverse Breakdown voltage at I R = 1.0A V (BR)R 75 Volts
Forward continuous current I FM 300 mA
Average rectified output current Io 150 mA
Peak forward current @=1.0 ms I FSM 4.0 A
Power Dissipation Pd 400 mW
Thermal resistance junction to ambient R QJA 250 °C/W
Operating Junction temperature range TJ -55 +150 °C
Storage temperature range T STG -55 +150 °C
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFER
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOD-323
molded plastic
body
Solder plated, Solderable per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity symbol
marking on case
Any 0.0007 Ounce,
0.0021 grams
SMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES SOD323 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD323148WSST4
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNIT Condition
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward Voltage
V F1 0.715 V I F= 1.0mA
V F2 0.855 V IF= 10 mA